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WORK PROGRAMME  
 

Committee name  Health and Social Care Select Committee  

   

Officer reporting  Nikki O’Halloran, Democratic Services 

   

Papers with report  Appendix A – Work Programme 

 

Ward  All 

 

HEADLINES 
 
To enable the Committee to note future meeting dates and to forward plan its work for the 
current municipal year. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: That the Health and Social Care Select Committee considers its 
Work Programme for the year and agrees any amendments. 

 
SUPPORTING INFORMATION 
 
The meeting dates for the 2024/2025 municipal year were agreed by Council on 18 January 
2024 and are as follows:   

 

Meetings Room 

Wednesday 19 June 2024, 6.30pm - CANCELLED TBA 

Wednesday 24 July 2024, 6.30pm CR5 

Wednesday 11 September 2024, 6.30pm - PRIVATE CR6 

Wednesday 11 September 2024, 7pm CR6 

Wednesday 9 October 2024, 6.30pm CR5 

Tuesday 12 November 2024, 6.30pm CR5 

Thursday 23 January 2025, 6.30pm CR5 

Tuesday 25 February 2025, 6.30pm CR5 

Wednesday 25 March 2025, 6.30pm CR5 

Tuesday 29 April 2025, 6.30pm CR5 

 
The meeting dates for the 2025/2026 municipal year were agreed by Council on 16 January 
2025 and are as follows:   

 

Meetings Room 

Thursday 19 June 2025, 6.30pm TBA 

Tuesday 22 July 2025, 6.30pm TBA 

Tuesday 16 September 2025, 6.30pm TBA 

Tuesday 11 November 2025, 6.30pm TBA 

Tuesday 20 January 2026, 6.30pm TBA 

Tuesday 17 February 2026, 6.30pm TBA 

Thursday 26 March 2026, 6.30pm TBA 

Tuesday 21 April 2026, 6.30pm TBA 
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It has been agreed that a report be brought to each meeting for Members to keep track of 
progress on the spending / savings targets of the Cabinet Portfolio that the Committee covers 
(except those meetings in September and January when a budget related report is already 
scheduled for consideration). 
 
Future Review Topics  
 
The Committee has agreed to undertake a major review in relation to adult social care early 
intervention and prevention with the first witness session having taken place on 25 February 
2025.  Members agreed the terms of reference for this review at the meeting on 12 November 
2024.    
 
Implications on related Council policies 
 
The role of the Select Committees is to make recommendations on service changes and 
improvements to the Cabinet, who are responsible for the Council’s policy and direction. 
 
How this report benefits Hillingdon residents 
 
Select Committees directly engage residents in shaping policy and recommendations and the 
Committees seek to improve the way the Council provides services to residents. 
 
Financial Implications 
 
None at this stage. 
 
Legal Implications 
 
None at this stage. 
 
BACKGROUND PAPERS 
 
NIL. 


